(All figures in H million, except share data and unless otherwise stated)

As at
31 March 2025

As at
31 March 2024

Depreciation on right of use assets (refer note no. 29)  127.4  128.2
Interest on lease liabilities (refer note no. 28)  30.9  38.6

 158.3  166.8

As at
31 March 2025

As at
31 March 2024

Expense relating to low value assets (refer note no. 30)  33.7  66.1
Expense relating to short term leases (refer note no. 30)  5.2  8.2

 38.9  74.3

As at
31 March 2025

As at
31 March 2024

Less than one year  152.9  148.3
One to five years  233.8  330.1
More than five years  -  -

 386.6  478.4

Amounts recognised in statement of profit and loss related to Right to use assets

Amounts recognised in statement of profit and loss related to low value assets and short term leases

The details of contractual maturities of lease liabilities as at 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 on an undiscounted basis
are as follows:

The following table summarizes the impact at the end of the reporting period arising on account of an increase or decrease in
discounting rate assumption by 100 basis points on RoU and lease liability.

Lease liabilities
buildings

Lease liabilities
vehicles

Total

Non-current 188.5 22.4 210.9
Balance as at 1 April 2023 503.5 31.9 535.4

Additions/ modifications during the year 11.1 25.3 36.4
Accrual of finance cost 34.6 4.0 38.6
Payments (139.0) (16.4) (155.4)
Adjustment for termination of leases (31.2) (9.9) (41.1)
Balance as at 31 March 2024 379.0 34.9 413.9

Current 105.9 9.4 115.3
Non-current 273.1 25.5 298.6

Annual Report
2024-25

Financial
Statements

GE Vernova T&D India Limited 141

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025
(All figures in H million, except share data and unless otherwise stated)

For the year ended 31 March 2025 For the year ended 31 March 2024
ROU Lease liability ROU Lease liability

Impact of increase in 100 bps (in percentage) (2.8%) (1.2%) (2.9%) (1.6%)
Impact of increase in 100 bps (in H million) (8.8) (4.0) (11.1) (6.7)
Impact of decrease in 100 bps ( in percentage) 2.9% 1.3% 3.1% 1.6%
Impact of decrease in 100 bps (in H million) 9.1 4.5 11.6 6.9

ROU recognised at 6.5% - 9.0% weighted average incremental borrowing rate.